that Shares purchases are made to the extent aforesaid and such Shares purchases are
funded wholly by internal resources within the Group, the financial effects of the purchase or
acquisition of:

(a) 66,826,000 Shares (representing 10% of the Shares in issue as at the Latest
Practicable Date) by the Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate by way of
Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled or held in treasury; and

(b) 66,826,000 Shares (representing 10% of the Shares in issue as at the Latest
Practicable Date) by the Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate by way of
Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled or held in treasury,

on the audited financial statements of the Company and Group for the financial year ended
31 December 2013 are set out below:

12

(A) Market Purchases

Purchases made entirely out of capital

GROUP COMPANY

Before
Share

buyback
After Market

Purchase

Before
Share

buyback
After Market

Purchase

As at 31 December 2013 $’000

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares held
as Treasury

Shares

$’000

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares held
as Treasury

Shares

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 38,530 32,850 38,530 38,530 32,850 38,530
Reserves 7,369 7,369 7,369 16,337 16,337 16,337
Treasury Shares - - (5,680) - - (5,680)

Total Shareholders’ funds(1) 45,899 40,219 40,219 54,867 49,187 49,187

NTA(2) 45,899 40,219 40,219 54,867 49,187 49,187
Current Assets 67,249 61,569 61,569 53,271 47,591 47,591
Current Liabilities 44,845 44,845 44,845 11,179 11,179 11,179
Total borrowings 3,845 3,845 3,845 2,324 2,324 2,324
Cash and cash equivalent 16,918 11,238 11,238 16,338 10,658 10,658
Net profit attributable to

Shareholders 14,917 14,917 14,917 4,167 4,167 4,167

Number of Shares (in ’000) 668,267 601,441 601,441 668,267 601,441 601,441

Number of Treasury
Shares (in ’000) - - 66,826 - - 66,826

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent)(3) 6.87 6.69 6.69 8.21 8.18 8.18
Gearing ratio (times)(4) 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.05
Current ratio (times)(5) 1.50 1.37 1.37 4.77 4.26 4.26
EPS (cent) 2.23 2.48 2.48 0.62 0.69 0.69

13

(B) Off-Market Purchases

Purchases made entirely out of capital

GROUP COMPANY
Before
Share

buyback
After Off-Market

Purchase

Before
Share

buyback
After Off-Market

Purchase

As at 31 December 2013 $’000

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

$’000

Purchased
Shares

Cancelled

Purchased
Shares
held as

Treasury
Shares

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share capital 38,530 32,048 38,530 38,530 32,048 38,530
Reserves 7,369 7,369 7,369 16,337 16,337 16,337
Treasury Shares - - (6,482) - - (6,482)

Total Shareholders’ funds(1) 45,899 39,417 39,417 54,867 48,385 48,385

NTA(2) 45,899 39,417 39,417 54,867 48,385 48,385
Current Assets 67,249 60,767 60,767 53,271 46,789 46,789
Current Liabilities 44,845 44,845 44,845 11,179 11,179 11,179
Total borrowings 3,845 3,845 3,845 2,324 2,324 2,324
Cash and cash equivalent 16,918 10,436 10,436 16,338 9,856 9,856

Net profit attributable to
Shareholders 14,917 14,917 14,917 4,167 4,167 4,167

Number of Shares (in ’000) 668,267 601,441 601,441 668,267 601,441 601,441

Number of Treasury
Shares (in ’000) - - 66,826 - - 66,826

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cent)(3) 6.87 6.55 6.55 8.21 8.04 8.04
Gearing ratio (times)(4) 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.05
Current ratio (times)(5) 1.50 1.36 1.36 4.77 4.19 4.19
EPS (cent) 2.23 2.48 2.48 0.62 0.69 0.69

Notes:

1. Total Shareholders’ funds exclude non-controlling interests.

2. NTA refers to net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests.

3. NTA per Share is computed based on the NTA (i.e., net assets less intangible assets and non-controlling interests)